

Sundram Fasteners Limited REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE

98-A, VII FLOOR

DR. RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI.

MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004, INDIA TELEPHONE : +91 - 44 - 28478500

: AAACS8779D PAN

: L35999TN1962PLC004943

CIN WEBSITE

: www.sundram.com

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in

June 29, 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Code - SUNDRMFAST Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited

Scrip Code - 500403 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

By NEAPS

By Listing Centre

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015) - Sundram Fasteners (Powertrain Components Division) recognized by General Motors -'Supplier of the Year' Award

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has been awarded 'Supplier of the Year' by General Motors (GM) through its 29th Annual Supplier of the Year awards...

We also enclose a press release in this regard.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For SUNDRAM FASTENERS LIMITED

R Dilip Kumar

Vice President – Finance & Company Secretary



Sundram Fasteners Limited REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE

98-A, VII FLOOR DR. RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI,

MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004, INDIA TELEPHONE : +91 - 44 - 28478500

PAN

: AAACS8779D : L35999TN1962PLC004943

CIN WEBSITE

: www.sundram.com

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in

PRESS RELEASE

Sundram Fasteners (Powertrain Components Division) recognized yet again by **General Motors as a Supplier of the Year**

Chennai, June 29, 2021 - Sundram Fasteners Limited (SFL) has been awarded Supplier of the Year by General Motors (GM) through its 29th Annual Supplier of the Year awards. This is the eighth time that Sundram Fasteners Limited has received this award.

The reputed American automaker has honoured 122 of its suppliers from 16 countries for supplier performance in the calendar year 2020. The awards are an acknowledgement of global suppliers that have distinguished themselves by exceeding GM's requirements, resulting in providing GM customers with innovative technologies and high quality.

Ms Arathi Krishna, Managing Director, Sundram Fasteners Limited, said, "We are pleased to receive this prestigious award from a highly esteemed customer like General Motors. This recognition is a validation of our commitment to quality, innovation, sustainability and excellence. The fact that we have received this award for the eighth time demonstrates our ability to exceed customer expectations consistently."

"Despite the pandemic related challenges in 2020, we managed to deliver excellence by adroit stock and inventory management, prudent manufacturing planning and intelligent logistics coordination, without compromising the health and safety of our people," Ms Krishna added.

"As GM works to achieve a future with zero crashes, zero emissions and zero congestion, we are proud to have innovative and dedicated suppliers around the world as partners in this mission," said Shilpan Amin, GM Vice President, Global Purchasing and Supply Chain. "Throughout a challenging year, our suppliers have showed resilience and dedication in working toward our shared goal of long-term sustainability for our planet and the communities we serve while meeting our present needs," added Amin.



Winners of the Supplier of the Year awards were chosen by a global team of GM purchasing, engineering, quality, manufacturing and logistics executives. Parameters for evaluation were Product Purchasing, Global Purchasing and Manufacturing Services, Customer Care and Aftersales and Logistics.

Sundram Fasteners supplies key products to GM, including transmission shafts, radiator caps and more, which are seen across prestigious GM brands like Cadillac, GMC and Chevrolet. The company has been a GM vendor for over 25 years and has won the Supplier of the Year award five times in a row from 1996 to 2000, and in 2009, 2019 and now, in 2020.

About Sundram Fasteners

Sundram Fasteners Limited (BSE: 500403 and NSE: SUNDRMFAST) is a part of the TVS Group, headquartered in Chennai, India. The Company has established a track record of leadership over 50 years. With a diversified product line, world-class facilities in 3 countries and a motivated team of talented people, Sundram Fasteners has become a supplier of choice to leading customers in the automotive segments worldwide.

The product range consists of high-tensile fasteners, powder metal components, cold extruded parts, hot forged components, radiator caps, automotive pumps, gear shifters, gears and couplings, hubs and shafts, tappets and iron powder. Over the years, the Company has acquired cutting-edge technological competencies in forging, metal forming, close-tolerance machining, heat treatment, surface finishing and assembly.